
State Fiscal Year
Project Budgeting

(District Engineering)

(Dollars in Thousands)

January Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

7/2016- 
6/2017

7/2017- 
6/2021

Scoping and Design Projects

Lafayette
MO 131
3S3083

KC

To modify an existing project budget.

$150 $0
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for safety improvements from Odessa south city limits to Rte. 50. 

$158 $17 $0 (was $10 (was $15
now $160) now $15)

Platte
IS 29
4I3197

KC

To modify an existing project budget.

$60 $0
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for bridge improvements at Rte. 273.  Project involves bridge 
A0108. 

$61 $7 $0 (was $2 (was $6
now $62) now $6)

Christian
MO 14
8P3104

SW

To add scoping project to improve sidewalks.

$2 $2
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for pedestrian improvements from Cedar Heights Drive to Ellen 
Avenue in Nixa. 

$3 $1 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $2)

Dade
US 160
7P3195

SW

To add scoping project to improve bridge.

$96 $2
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for bridge improvement over Stockton Lake. Project involves bridge 
A2932.

$78 $20 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $96) now $2)

Greene
RT MM
8S0836

SW

To add scoping project to improve rail crossing.

$2 $8
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:AC-State:
Scoping for railroad crossing improvements on Brookline Avenue at BNSF 
railway in Republic. 

$8 $2 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $8)

Greene
RT MM
8S0836B

SW

To add scoping project to improve roadway.

$2 $8
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for roadway improvements on Brookline Avenue from I-44 to 
Morning Star Lane in Republic. 

$8 $2 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $8)

1 of 2STIP Section 3, Administrative Amendment December 28, 2016



State Fiscal Year
Project Budgeting

(District Engineering)

(Dollars in Thousands)

January Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

7/2016- 
6/2017

7/2017- 
6/2021

Scoping and Design Projects

Jasper
IS 44
7I3198

SW

To add scoping project to improve bridge.

$2 $6
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for bridge improvement over Center Creek. Project involves bridge 
A0546.

$7 $1 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $6)

Lawrence
IS 44
7I3199

SW

To add scoping project to improve bridge.

$2 $6
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for westbound bridge improvement over Rte. H. Project involves 
bridge A0978.

$7 $1 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $6)

Webster
IS 44
7I3197

SW

To add scoping project to improve bridge.

$2 $6
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for bridge improvement over Bowen Prairie Creek. Project involves 
bridge L0684.

$7 $1 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $2) now $6)

District Engineering:
$318 $38

State: Local:
$337 $52 $0
Fed:

2 of 2STIP Section 3, Administrative Amendment December 28, 2016



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
January Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA

Reason: To split out projects 2P3164, 6P3194, 7P3196, 9I3111 and 
9P3304.

Safety projects at various statewide locations. Statewide 0X3017VariousVarious -$1,575 $0

(was $1,750 (was $0
now $175) now $0)

2018 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To transfer funds to project 5P3119 (January Amendment).

Safety projects at various statewide locations. Statewide 0X3018VariousVarious -$1,231 $0

(was $2,496 (was $0
now $1,265) now $0)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017
Reason: To split project from 0X3017 for safety improvements.

Pavement treatment for safety improvements on horizontal curves at Rtes. 
24 and 61 interchange at Taylor. 

NE 2P3164US 61Marion $208 $16

(was $0 (was $0
now $208) now $16)

9999 CN

Funding Source: NA

Reason: To transfer funds to 5P3119 (January Amendment) and delete 
project.

Safety projects at various locations in the Central District. $1,309,000 from 
Open Container funds.

CD 0P3018FVariousVarious -$1,348 $0

(was $1,348 (was $0
now $0) now $0)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017.

Reason: To modify an existing project's scope and funding to add safety 
improvements.

Safety improvements on various routes in the St. Louis District. Design 
Build project. 

SL 6P3194VariousVarious $280 $0

(was $21,828 (was $2,000
now $22,108) now $2,000)

Federal Oversight

December, 28, 20161 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
January Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017.
Reason: To split project from 0X3017 for safety improvements.

Install chevron signs at various curves on various routes in the rural 
Southwest district. 

SW 7P3196VariousVarious $540 $105

(was $0 (was $0
now $540) now $105)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017

Reason: To modify an existing project description, budget and funding to 
add safety improvements.

Pavement and safety improvements from I-57 to N. of Rte. 61/62 (Ristin), 3 
miles S. of 162 (Portageville) to 0.8 mile S. of I-155 (Hayti) and 2.6 miles 
S. of Rte. E (Holland) to Arkansas State line. $801,180 MO119, $1,501,526 
MO151, $2,002,950 MO157, $549,808 MO165 from SAFETEA-LU.

SE 9I3111IS 55Scott $230 $16

(was $12,757 (was $1,000
now $12,987) now $1,016)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017
Reason: To split project from 0X3017 for safety improvements.

Install chevrons at various locations in Southeast District. SE 9P3304VariousVarious $317 $27

(was $0 (was $0
now $317) now $27)

-$2,579 $164Total:

December, 28, 20162 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment


	rpt130MngmtAASection3
	rpt140MngmtAASection4

